

GSI Technology, Inc. to Present at the 5th LD Micro Invitational on June 2

May 27, 2015

SUNNYVALE, CA--(Marketwired - May 27, 2015) - **GSI Technology, Inc.** (NASDAQ: GSIT) today announced that Mr. Douglas Schirle, Chief Financial Officer, and Didier Lasserre, Vice President Sales, will present at the 5th LD Micro Invitational at 2 p.m. (PT), Track 1, on Tuesday, June 2, 2015. The conference will be held June 1-3, 2015 at the Luxe Sunset Boulevard Hotel, 11461 Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA. The Company's group presentation will be available for the public to access at http://wsw.com/webcast/idmicro8/gsit/. This webcast will be archived for 90 days following the live presentation. GSI Technology management will be available during the day on June 2 for one-on-one meetings. Please contact LD Micro to schedule a meeting.

About LD MICRO

LD Micro is an investment newsletter firm that focuses on finding undervalued companies in the micro-cap space. Since 2002, the firm has published reports on select companies throughout the year. The firm also hosts the LD Micro Invitational. It is a non-registered investment advisor. For more information, please contact 408-457-1042 or visit www.ldmicro.com.

About GSI Technology

Founded in 1995, GSI Technology, Inc. is a leading provider of high-performance static random access memory, or SRAM, products primarily incorporated in networking and telecommunications equipment. Headquartered in Sunnyvale, California, GSI Technology is ISO 9001 certified and has worldwide factory and sales locations. For more information, please visit www.gsitechnology.com.

CONTACT:

GSI Technology, Inc. Mr. Douglas M. Schirle CFO 408-331-9802

Hayden IR Mr. Dave Fore or Mr. Brett Maas 206-395-2711